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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

CLASS SCHEDULE

Judges: Becky Dean, Dublin Oh
Peggy O'Connell, Newton, Ma (Friday only)

Building opens at 7:00 a.m. each morning.
Check in & Measuring from 7:00-7:30 each morning then General Briefing 7:45

followed by walk thrus.

First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk through

EXCEPT Saturday where MISC starts at 7:30 then General Briefings & walk throughs follow
CHANGE YOUR CLOCKS SATURDAY NIGHT
Join us for a POT LUCK Saturday. Please bring items to share for lunch. You guys have been

awesome in the past.. THANK YOU!!!

A FB post has been started with items being shared.

Friday, November 2, 2018
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 30 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 25 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 18 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance | Pairs - 2 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Masters Pairs - 23 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 17 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 26 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 18 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance | Standard - 10 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

P11l Standard - 15 Entries

Saturday, November 3, 2018
MISC - 14/15 Entries

7:30am start for MISC

Masters Gamblers - 30 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 26 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 7 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 18 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries
Veterans Standard

P 111 Standard - 15 Entries
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 13 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 26 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 19 Entries
Steeplechase - 23 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 19 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 18 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries
Masters Snooker - 26 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 20 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 1 Entry
Performance Il Snooker

Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries

CLOCKS “FALL BACK”TONIGHT

Sunday, November 4, 2018

CHANGE YOUR CLOCKS!

PV Jumpers - 31 Entries

Team Jumpers - 39 Entries

PV Snooker - 31 Entries

Team Snooker - 39 Entries

PV Gamblers - 31 Entries

Team Gamblers - 39 Entries

PV Standard - 31 Entries

Team Standard - 39 Entries

PV Relay - 31 Entries

Team Relay - 39 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers

Veterans Jumpers

Performance 111 Jumpers - 11 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
386 entries on Saturday, and 389 entries on Sunday for a total of 1089 entries.

event with 315 entries on Friday,

There are 140 dogs entered in this




Running Order List 16": 7 competitors

X 16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Friday, November 2, 2018 16001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 16002 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
16008 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
22": 2 competitors

22010 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi 14": 2 competitors
22023 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

20": 3 competitors

20017 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek 10": 2 competitors
20013 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart 10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell 10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
14": 1 competitor 14": 6 competitors .
P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
16": 3 competitors P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy P14011 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P16008 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy P14010 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
P16003 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers P14009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12": 1 competitor 16": 3 competitors
P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers 20": 8 competitors

" . P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez
22": 1 competitor . . P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
22009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

" ) P20014 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
16": 1 competitor P20013 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

16010 Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
. P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff
Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
12": 6 competitors

20": 1 competitor V12003 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
P20009 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman V12002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
16": 1 competitor P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P16007 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones P12003 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 8": 2 competitors _
V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

24": 4 competitors V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

24007 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell i
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko Ring 1: Starters Snooker
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
22": 2 competitors

20": 4 competitors 22023 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz 22009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 20": 1 competitor

20002 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22": 11 competitors

22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22012 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1:

20": 1
P20007

16": 3
P16015
P16008
P16007

12": 1
P12001

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

competitors

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 2
22026
22002

l6": 1
16010

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20014
P20013
P20009

Ring 1:

20": 4
20016
20002
20014
20018

24": 3
24002
24001
24005

competitors
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

Performance Il Snooker

competitors

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Masters Snooker

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22": 10 competitors

22020
22001
22004
22006
22015
22017
22003
22016
22031
22032

10": 2
10001
10002

14": 2
14001
14002

16": 7
16002
16001
16007
16004
16003
16005
16008

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ember, BC, John Green

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16": 2 competitors

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 5 competitors

P14009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14011 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P14010 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

20": 7 competitors

P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez
P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff

12": 4 competitors

P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12003 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

16": 1 competitor

V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

8": 2 competitors

V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

22023 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

ro

Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

16010 Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

ror

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P20009 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

ro

P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula

’

Lauren Stein



Ring 1: Masters Pairs

22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

16": 3 competitors
16001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers P16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko P16008 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16007 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 14": 1 competitor

P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 12": 2 competitors
P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred Rlng 1: Advanced Gamblers
22003 Ember, BC, John Green ’

24": 1 competitor

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

) 22": 4 competitors
16005 Cu}len, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 22010 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

) o 22009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16004 Roycg, Sheltie, PétrlCla Dumasv 22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

. ) , 16": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 16010 Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
4 4

) ) 10": 1 competitor
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
16008 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

16002 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly Rlng 1: Performance 11 Gamblers

20": 3 competitors
P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez
P20013 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs P20009 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 14" 2

- - competitors
P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

. . P14005 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
P20006 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin Rlng 1: Masters Gamblers

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
22": 10 competitors

P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff 22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle 22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

P14005 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado 22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

P14010 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas 22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair 22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22003 Ember, BC, John Green

P14009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young 22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
24": 3 competitors
P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers 24007 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedr%ch
P12011 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson 24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner 20": 4 competitors
20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
H . 20001 G BC, L Mitchell
Ring 1: Starters Gamblers roovee, Bty hauren Hitche
14": 1 competitor

22": 1 competitor 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

22023 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16": 7 competitors
16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
16009 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

20": 1 competitor
20013 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart



16008 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair 14": 3 competitors

16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

16002 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
10": 1 competitor 12": 1 competitor

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers Ring 1: Advanced Standard

16": 2 competitors 24": 1 competitor

P16010 Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart 24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
22": 2 competitors

14": 5 competitors 22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz 22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

P14011 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 20": 1 competitor

P14009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young 20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
16": 1 competitor

20": 7 competitors 16010 Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

P20014 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

P20008 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 14": 1 competitor

P20005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo Rlng 1: Performance 11 Standard
P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff ’

127. 3 : 20": 3 competitors
) competitors P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez

P12009 Zep, Sheltle,.Clndy Ratner P20014 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre P20013 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes
4 4

P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

14": 1 competitor

”o. 3
8": 1 competitor P14005 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers Ring 1: Masters Standard

24": 2 competitors

24007 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

12": 2 competitors 22": 11 competitors

V12002 Bingo, GSD, Chr%s Frado . . 22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
V12001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy 22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
O'Connell ! !

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Rlng 1: Starters Standard 22007 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22": 3 competitors 22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22023 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 20": 3 competitors

22010 Jem, BC, Monigque Magliozzi 20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20": 2 competitors 20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20013 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell 16": 5 competitors

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Ring 1: Performance | Standard 16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

20": 3 competitors 16002 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20009 Idol, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman
P20007 Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 2 competitors
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 3 competitors

P16015 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

P16008 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco



Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

12": 4 competitors

P12011 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

14": 3 competitors

P14006 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

P14009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 2 competitors
P16010 Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart
P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 5 competitors

P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20006 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff



Running Order List 247: 5 competitors
Saturday,Pdoven1ber'3,2018 24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
CHANGE YOUR CLOCKS TON|GHT! 24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

ng 1: MISC 14": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

24": 3 competitors
24007 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 16": 6

24005 TEN’ BC, Laurep MltCh?ll . 16011 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 16009 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
" . 16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

22": 6 competitors 16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P16012 G1§elle, Poodle (Stapdard), Joan Fox-Cota 16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

22028 Gr}fter, BC,.Nolan Ring 16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors

22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo Rlng 1 Performance i Gamblers
20": 4 competitors 16": 2 competitors
20015 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle P16010 Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart
20012 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell 14": 7 competitors
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 4 competitors P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P20018 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell P14010 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
P20010 Tommie, Aussie, Helen McAlpin P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16": 1 competitor 20": 10 competitors
16006 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P20018 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
16": 3 competitors P20011 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
P16013 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross P20006 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
P16007 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones P20008 wik, BC, Kathy Clement
P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
14": 4 competitors P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
P14012 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn 12": 3 competitors
P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
12": 4 competitors P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12005 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 8": 4 competitors
P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Rlng 1: Masters Gamblers P08001 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

20": 7 competitors

20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20015 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 12": 1 competitor

20011 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn V12002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20007 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22": 11 competitors 22": 3 competitors

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22028 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22010 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22019 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody 20": 1 competitor

22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20": 1 competitor 20": 5 competitors
P20020 Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez P20004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20021 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16": 1 competitor P20018 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P16012 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
14": 2 competitors

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 14": 3 competitors

P14005 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 1 competitor P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
12": 2 competitors
P12010 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Rlng 1 Starters Gamblers P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

22": 2 competitors .
22022 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire Ring 1: Masters Standard
22013 Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth

22": 10 competitors

20": 2 competitors 22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
20013 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
16": 1 competitor 22019 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
16006 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers 22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20": 1 competitor

". 3
P20010 Tommie, Aussie, Helen McAlpin 24": 3 competitors

24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 2 competitors - - -
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

P16013 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

P16007 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones i
20": 9 competitors

20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20011 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20007 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20015 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

14": 2 competitors
P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
P14012 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

12": 2 competitors

P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12001 Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

20": 5 competitors

20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz 16": 4 competitors

20012 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16007 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20011 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22028 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant )
22003 Ember, BC, John Green Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard
22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1 competitor
V12003 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

8": 3 competitors

24": 3 competitors P08003 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier P08001 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
12": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 14": 3 competitors

P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre



20": 7
P20011
P20006
P20003
P20002
P20001
P20017
P20022

16": 1
P16010

Ring 1:

24": 2
24006
24005

22": 4
22014
22008
22004
22002

20": 2
20016
20012

l6": 1
16011

14": 1
14002

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20020
P20018

14": 1
P14005

Ring 1:

22": 6
22027
22025
22022
22013
22010
22005

20": 4
20013
20008
20005
20001

l16": 1
16006

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20016
P20010
P20007

16": 3
P16013
P16007
P16003

competitors

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Kaida, BC, Faith Stuart

Advanced Standard

competitors
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

competitor
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

Starters Standard

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Performance | Standard

competitors

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Tommie, Aussie, Helen McAlpin
Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

competitors

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

14": 4 competitors

P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P14013 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool
P14012 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

12": 3 competitors
P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

P12005 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 7 competitors

20015 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20012 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22": 11 competitors

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22028 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22026 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22007 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 4 competitors

24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

14": 1 competitor

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 3 competitors

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16004 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 3 competitors

P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16": 2 competitors
P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16006 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

20": 9 competitors
P20021 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20018 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20010 Tommie, Aussie, Helen McAlpin

P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

pP20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff

12": 3 competitors

P12012 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12010 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



8": 2
P08001
P08003

Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24005
24002

20": 7
20018
20012
20004
20015
20003
20002
20001

22": 9
22001
22026
22016
22011
22008
22007
22028
22003
22032

14": 2
14002
14001

16": 2
16005
16003

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14016
P14014
P14002

16": 2
P16009
P16006

20": 9
P20021
P20018
P20004
P20017
P20016
P20011
P20010
P20002
P20022

12": 3
P12012
P12010
P12009

8": 2
P08002
P08001

competitors
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Steeplechase

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois,
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Charlie, BC, Marty Abair
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Ember, BC, John Green
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie,
Tuukka, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Tommie, Aussie, Helen McAlpin

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jill Tice

competitors
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Paula Northrop
Marcie Russell

10

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

24" :

24005
24003
24001

3 competitors
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 8
22032
22011
22028
22026
22024
22021
22003
22001

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Ember, BC, John Green

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 5
20016
20012
20018
20011
20009

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

16": 2
16005
16003

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie,
Tuukka, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20021
pP20018
P20015
P20005
P20004

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 3
P14016
P14015
P14003

competitors
Dahli, BC,
Celt (W),
Simi, BC,

Lauren Kras
BC, Eileen Wilentz
Sharon Wirant

12": 2

P12010
P12009

competitors
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jill Tice

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22028 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 4 competitors

24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24004 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

20": 9 competitors

20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20011 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20015 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle



14": 1
14002

le": 2
16003
16005

Ring 1:

14": 7
P14014
P14002
P14003
P14004
P14015
P14010
P14016

20": 9
P20004
P20019
P20001
P20002
P20003
P20011
P20018
P20020
pP20022

16": 3
P16001
P16002
P16009

8": 1
P08002

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Sapphire, Catahoula , Livia Jimenez
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

11

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16011

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22": 3 competitors

22022 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
22013 Aimee, BC, Beth Hildreth
22005 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 1 competitor
20013 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

16": 1 competitor
16006 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20007 Gabby, GSD, Noel Aderer

14": 1 competitor
P14012 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

12": 1 competitor
P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio



Running Order List
Sunday, November 4, 2018

REMEMBER TO CHANGE YOUR CLOCKS

Ring 1:

8": 1
pP08004

12": 6
P12006
P12004
P12007
P12008
P12009
P12010

14": 7
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14008
P14011
P14015
P14016

16": 5
P16005
Killam
P16002
P16009
P16011
P16014

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 12 competitors

P16016
P20001
P20002
P20003
P20011
P20012
P20015
P20016
P20017
P20019
P20021
P20022

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

20": 13 competitors

20010
Killam
20002
20004
20005
20009
20006
20007
20008
20011
20012
20014
20016
20018

24": 4
24001
24002
24003
24006

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

22": 19 competitors

22020
22001

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

12

22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22007 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22029 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22030 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 2 competitors
16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

10": 1 competitor
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

12": 6 competitors

P12006 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

P12010 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P12007 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

16": 5 competitors

P16005 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Killam

P16014 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

20": 12 competitors

P16016 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20021 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20011 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20012 Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer
P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff

14": 7 competitors

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14011 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Team Snooker

22": 19 competitors

22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22007 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo



22011
22015
22017
22021
22024
22027
22006
22029
22016
22030
22031
22003
22018
22032

20":
20010
Killam
20012
20011
20002
20004
20005
20009
20006
20007
20008
20014
20016
20018

24": 4
24002
24001
24003
24006

16": 2
16003
16005

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16005
Killam
P16009
P16002
P16014
P16011

20":
P16016
P20012
P20015
P20001
P20002
P20003
P20011
P20016
P20017
P20019
P20021
P20022

12": 6
P12006
P12004
P12007
P12008
P12009
P12010

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ember, BC, John Green

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

13 competitors

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie,
Cullen, Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Jane Plamondon

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

12 competitors

BC, Dawn Kubichko

Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Sequel,

competitors

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

13

14": 7
P14011
P14015
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14008
P14016

8": 1
P08004

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

24": 4
24003
24001
24002
24006

22":

22020
22001
22029
22024
22003
22004
22006
22007
22008
22011
22015
22016
22017
22021
22027
22030
22031
22018
22032

20":
20010
Killam
20006
20007
20002
20004
20005
20009
20008
20011
20012
20014
20016
20018

10": 1
10001

16": 2
16003
16005

Ring 1:

20":
P20019
P20021
P20001
P20002
P20003
P20011
P20012
P20015
P20016
P20017
P20022

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

19 competitors

BC, Donna Kelliher

BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Aussie, Stacy Ux
BC, Rachel Henry
BC, John Green

All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Twister,
Charlie,
Pistol,
Clewe,
Ember,
Portia,

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

13 competitors

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Versatility Standard

11 competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff



16": 6
P16005
Killam
P16016
P16002
P16011
P16014
P16009

14": 7
P14008
P14016
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14011
P14015

12": 6
P12006
P12007
P12010
P12004
P12008
P12009

8": 1
P08004

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
competitors

Scout, All-American,
Jinn, All-American,
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Korynn Thompson
Kristen Van Derpool
Jill Tice

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Team Standard

16": 2
16005
16003

10": 1
10001

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie,
Tuukka, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22": 19 competitors

22020
22001
22030
22018
22004
22006
22007
22008
22011
22015
22016
22017
22021
22003
22024
22027
22029
22031
22032

24": 4
24002
24001
24003
24006

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ember, BC, John Green

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

20": 13 competitors

20010
Killam
20016
20011
20002
20004
20005
20009
20006
20007
20008

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

14

20012 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

0l1: Becky's Favorites
P20003 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

02: Blonde Re-Run
P20011 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
P20021 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

03: Do Your Job
P08004 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

04: Ebony and Ivory
P12006 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
P20012 Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer

05: Gonna Play The Tach Way
P14004 Tach, Border Staffy,
P20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff

Kathy Clement

06: Guess Which Pi is Laurens Favorite?
P16009 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20015 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

07: Hang On and Don't Let Go!
P14011 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

08: Keep Calm and Hold On
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P16014 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

09: Maine Man Manes

P12004 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12009 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

10: S&M

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

P20019 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
11: Say What? YES
P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14016 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12: Shine On Me

P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P16005 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Killam

13: Smooth Criminals
P16016 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P12010 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,

14: These Girls Charm
P14008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

15: Truly Delicious
P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Jill Tice



Ring 1: Team Relay

0l: Charlie Plays Whit Bestie
20002 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

02: Hearding a Poodle

16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

03: Maximum Velocity

22015 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

04: No Fear Chicks

20006 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

20011 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20010 Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Killam

05: Red Hot Chili Puppers

22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22004 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

06: Targa Pulled a Pistol

22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22029 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

07: Thanks For The Memories

22008 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22007 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

08: The BBC Presents

20012 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
22027 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

09: Tri State Trouble

20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22031 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

10: Triple Shep Threat

24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22030 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

11: Two Merles and A Girl

20005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

12: Vrrrroooom

22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

13: Your Three Pack Variety

20004 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20007 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

22017 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Winnie, Dalmatian, Madeleine Woomer

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16006 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 2 competitors
20001 Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20017 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

22": 1 competitor
22005 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

14": 5 competitors

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14014 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P14015 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

20": 6 competitors

P20001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20005 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20011 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20017 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20018 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
pP20022 Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 1 competitor
16003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 6 competitors

20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20014 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20016 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20018 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Ember, BC, John Green

22006 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22011 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22016 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22020 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22021 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22024 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22032 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24002 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24005 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian



